THIRD AMENDMENT
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SERVICES
CONTRACT NUMBER PS3084

THIS THIRD AMENDMENT AGREEMENT is made and entered info as of the 227 day of June 2023 shall be deemed as
forming a part of the Agreement for Information Technology Services {‘Agreement”) by and between the PUBLIC BUILDING
COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, a municipal corporallon of the State of ilingis ("Commission"} and Catalyst Consulting Group, Inc,
{"Consultanl’) effective February 13, 2018, with tha like operation and effect as i the same were incorporaled therein.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Consuftant entered info a Target Market T Master Consulling Agreement — Calegory 1: Application
Development; Category 3. Database Supporf; Calegory 6: IT Infrastructure Design and Development; Category 7: iT Management
Consttling, referred to as "City of Chicago Contract # 32638" or "Conlract”; and

WHEREAS, the City of Chicago Contract # 32638 was entered info on August 6, 2015 with an initial expiralion date of July
31, 2021 and 2 maximum compensation of $6,000,000.00; and

WHEREAS, on Febraary 17%, 2022 the City of Chicago extended the City of Chicago Contract # 32638 ualif July 31=t, 2022
and increased the maximum compensaticn to $39,576,873.80; and

WHEREAS, an May 25%, 2022 the City of Chicagoe extended the City of Chicago Contract # 32638 until July 31%, 2023; and

WHEREAS, cn April 214 2023 the Cily of Chicago extended the Cily of Chicago Confract # 32638 until July 31+ 2024 and
increased the maximum compensalion to $48,576,873.80; and

WHEREAS, the Commission and Consultant have herelofore entered into an Agreement, known as PS3004 — lhe
"Agresment’, effactive {he 13% day of February 2018, wherein the Consullant is to provide Information Technology Services fo the
Commission; and

WHEREAS, the Commission previously Amended the Agresment to extend tite Term of the Agreement until July 314, 2022,
and increased the Maximum Compensation under the Agreement fo a Not to Exceed amount of $300,000.00, and

WHEREAS, the Commission further Amended the Agreemant to extend the Term of the Agreement until July 314, 2023 so
as to conform with the City of Chicago Contract # 32638; and

WHEREAS, the Commission and Consultant naw desire to Ameand Agreemant PS3004 fo extend the Term of the Agreement
unlil July 31, 2024, in conforenity with the Ciy of Chicago Contract # 32838;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the provisions and conditions set forth in the Cily of Chicago Conlract # 32638, the
Agreement, and hereln, the parties hereto mulually agree to amend the Agreement as herelnafter setforth.

It is agreed by and betwean the parlies hereto that the sole modification of, changes in, and amendments to the Agreement
pursuant to this Amendment are as follows:

TERMS

1. Recitals
THE ABOVE RECITALS ARE EXPRESSLY INCORPORATED IN AND MADE A PART OF THE AMENDMENT

AGREEMENT AS THOUGH FULLY SET FORTH HEREIN,

2. Term
This Amendment extends the Term of the Agreement through July 31, 2024,

Execution of this Amendment by the Consultant is duly authorized by the Consullant and the signalure(s} of each persen signing on
pehalf of the Consultant have been made with the complete and fult authority fo commit the Consultant 1o all terms and conditions of

this Amendment,
All capitalized terms not defired herein shall have the meaning ascribed to them in the agreement. Except as and fo the extent that the
terms of the Agreement are amended and modified herefn, all terms of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect,

Page 1of 2
AM_PBC_MCK_S3004_A3_CalalysiConsulting_ITServices 20230613 _Final




THIRD AMENDMENT
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SERVICES
CONTRACT NUMBER PS3004

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the pariles hereto have agreed and executed this Amendment Agreement No. 3.

ATTEST:
PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION

OF CHICAGO

BY: X —

Chairman

M X ‘56 Date: ja_ﬁ/ a3

Mary Pat Witry
Secretary

Consultant

Gataiyat Conaultiog, i Arvin Talwar, Managing Principal
; ipa
By: AR AusmA and CEO o Date: 73:'72‘51'2023
President or Approved Signatory

Subscribed and sworn to me this

58 gay of Tly 2023

_4_\‘;'_". bt JW et L =P
Notary Public QFFICIAL SEAL
JOANNE M DOLL
My Commission expires: /-5 -202> | NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCT 08, 2023

e

i e,

(Seal of Notary)

Approved as to form and legalily

/ 7 /-
_(_L\JLA /,L_,_J__L C Da[e:__ijf/{%_éf / Al 2 %

Neal & Leroy, LLC

Page 2 of 2
AM_PBC_MCIK_PS3004_A3_CatalystConsulling_ITServices_20230613_Final



